506742768 06/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6789584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TUOMAS REIVO	03/12/2021
LASSE VUORENTO	02/26/2021
ERIK LINDMAN	03/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMER SPORTS DIGITAL SERVICES OY
Street Address:	TAMMISTON KAUPPATIE 7B
City:	VANTAA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	01510

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17216703				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)666-4316

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-281-4850 Email: posti@laineip.fi LAINE IP OY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: PO BOX 339

Address Line 4: HELSINKI, FINLAND 00181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUUN 98 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW A. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew A. Swanson Reg. No. 73276/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=SUUN98US_2021-06-30_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=SUUN98US_2021-06-30_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=SUUN98US_2021-06-30_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=SUUN98US 2021-06-30 Assignment signed#page4.tif

source=SUUN98US_2021-06-30_Assignment_signed#page5.tif source=SUUN98US_2021-06-30_Assignment_signed#page6.tif

LAINE IP OY

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No.	17/2	216,703	_		Filed:_	2021-03-30
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		***(0	Given Name	FAMILY NAM	E (ALL CAPS))***		
	WHERI	EAS,	REIVO, T VUOREN LINDMA	TO, Lasse			
	(hereinafter desig	gnated	as the unders	igned) has (have)	invented certain new ar	nd useful in	aprovements in
Insert Title of Invention	Dive information	on ma	nagement				
				rs Patent of the Uprovisional applica	Inited States of Ameration).	ica has bed	en executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on2021-03-1	12					; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHER	EAS,	Amer Spor	rts Digital Servi	ces Oy		
Insert Address of Assignee	of Tammiston	Kaup	oatie 7B, 01	510 Vantaa, Fin	land		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	acquiring the ent	ire rigl herefor	nt, title and in e in the Unite		(hereinafter designated aid invention and in ar ica and		
	or other previous valuable conside does sell, assign United States of in and to any and	s agree ration, and tr Americ d all L	d upon amou the undersig ansfer unto s ca, its territor etters Patent(ant, the receipt of gned has (have) s said Assignee the ries, dependencies s) which may be	Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to which is hereby acknowled, assigned and transfull and exclusive riginand possessions and the granted therefore in the box above is design	owledged, a sferred, and ht to the sa he entire rig e United St	and other good and d by these presents aid invention in the ght, title and interest ates of America, its
	and to any and alterms for which t				onversions and extension	ons thereof	for the full term or
Laine IP Oy							MS/ rw

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0868

1/2

The underlygned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and are continuing, derivation, conversion or resour applications thereof and also to execute separate adversariation connection with such applications as the Assignee may destribe essays or expected.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or revision thereof or futter Parentle) or revision potent issued thereof and to competite with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing ordering with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be accessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a subdi-United States of America potent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patents) to the Assignce and to yet all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignce as fully and entirely at the same social have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby millionizers, and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Office is on the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application of any continuing, divisional conversion or jetsace applications thereof to the said Assigned, as Assigned of the entire mirror and furthly conversals that he has (they have) the full right in converging entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith

The underlagmed hereby gran(s) the law tirm of Lame IP Oy the power to easert on this Assignment are further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the roles of the U.S. Passia and Trademark Office for recordance of this document.

The undersigned hereby coverant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or interest into which would conflict with this assignment.

is witness wherein executed by the undersigned on the date(s) appears the undersigned name(s).

Date 12-03,2021	Name of Inventor	(signature) REIVO, Tuomas	
Page	Name of Inventor	(signaine) VOORENTO Lasse	
Flate:	Name of Investor	(*gnaine) LINDMAN Erik	
Detr.		construction (
Date	Name of Inventor ;	(signature)	
Detr	Name of Inventor	(signifier)	
Dur	Name of Inventor	(Silvatore)	
Laine IP Cy	2	M9 rw	

LAINE IP OY

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No. <u>17/216,703</u>	Filed: 2021-03-30	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***	
V	WHEREAS, REIVO, Tuomas VUORENTO, Lasse LINDMAN, Erik		
	(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain	new and useful improvements in	
Insert Title of Invention	Dive information management		
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application).	America has been executed by the	
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on2021-03-12	;	ane
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, Amer Sports Digital Services Oy		
Insert Address of Assignee	of Tammiston Kauppatie 7B, 01510 Vantaa, Finland		
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter desi acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention at may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any foreign countries.		
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$1 or other previous agreed upon amount, the receipt of which is hereby valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclus United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is countries;	y acknowledged, and other good and ad transferred, and by these presents ive right to the said invention in the and the entire right, title and interest in the United States of America, its	
	and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and terms for which the same may be granted.	extensions thereof for the full term or	
Laine IP Oy		MS/ rw	

1/2

3/6

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patents) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(x) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignce and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any community, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Laine IP Oy the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby coverant(x) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name of Inventor	
Date 2,6,2,2,821	(signature) REIVO, Tucinas Name of Inventor (signature) VUORENTO, Lasse	,,,,,
Date	Name of Investor (signature) LINDMAN, Erik	יככככ
Date	Name of Inventor(signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor	****
Date	Name of Inventor	
Date	Name of Invenior (signature)	
Laine IP Oy	MS/rw 2/2 03-2012	

LAINE IP OY

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

	Application No	17/2	16,703	<u> </u>			Filed:_	2021-03-30	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		***(G i	iven Name	FAMILY N	AME (AL	L CAPS))**	*		
	WHERE		REIVO, T VUOREN LINDMA	NTO, Lasse					
	(hereinafter desig	nated a	s the unders	signed) has (ha	ive) invente	ed certain new	and useful in	aprovements in	
Insert Title of Invention	Dive information	on man	agement						
	for which an appundersigned (exce					States of Am	erica has be	en executed by t	he
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on2021-03-1	12							; and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHERE	EAS,	Amer Spo	rts Digital Se	ervices Oy	7			
Insert Address of Assignee	of Tammiston	Kaupp	atie 7B, 0	1510 Vantaa,	Finland				
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successo acquiring the enti may be granted the in any foreign	ire right terefore	t, title and it in the Unit	interest in and	to said inv	ention and in			
	NOW, THEREFO or other previous valuable consider does sell, assign United States of A in and to any and territories, depen- countries;	agreed ration, t and tra America I all Let	I upon amo the undersi insfer unto a, its territo tters Patent	unt, the receip gned has (hav said Assignee ries, dependen (s) which may	ot of which e) sold, as the full an cies and po be granted	is hereby ack signed and tra nd exclusive r pssessions and I therefore in t	knowledged, ansferred, and right to the sa the entire right the United St	and other good and by these present aid invention in the cht, title and interestates of America,	nd nts he est its
	and to any and all terms for which th				ıs, conversi	ions and exten	sions thereof	for the full term	or
Laine IP Oy								MS/ rw	,

PATENT REEL: 056712 FRAME: 0872

1/2

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers accessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patentis) or reissue patent issued thereon and to scoperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and decomments and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a great of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vast all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The andarsigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Laine IP by the power to insent on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desimble in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recondition of this document.

The undersigned hereby coverant(s) that no essignment, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name of Inventor	(signstare) REIVO, Teo	2008
Date	Name of Inventor	(signatur) VUORENTO	Lasse
Dec. 2.3.2021	Name of Inventor	(signature) LINDMAN, E	
I3868	Name of Inventor	(signature)	
Date	Name of Inventor	(cignatur)	
Date	Name of inventor	(ciyaature)	
Date	Nums of Inventor	(signature)	
Laine IP Oy	3	(2	MS no

6/6